

April 15, 2023

FUSTA #USW 0616

Craig Ranch Park 628 W Craig Rd North Las Vegas, NV 89032

Judge: Anne Donlan, Castle Rock, CO Piper: Andre Hart, Portland, OR

Saturday April 15th Morning Registration @ 9:00 am Dancing begins @ 9:30 am

Primary: Pas de Basques Pas de Basques & HC Fling (4) Sword (2&1)

Beginner: Fling (4) Sword (2&1) Seann Triubhas (3&1) Lilt (4)

Novice: Fling (4) Sword (2&1) Seann Triubhas (3&1) Flora (4)

Afternoon Registration @ 12:30 pm Dancing begins @ 1:00 pm

Intermediate: Fling (4) Sword (2&1) Seann Triubhas (3&1) Strathspey & Reel of Tulloch

Premier 11 & Under: Fling (4) Sword (2&1) Seann Triubhas (3&1) Strathspey & Reel of Tulloch Premier 12 & Over: Fling (6) Sword (3&1) Seann Triubhas (4&2) Strathspey & Reel of Tulloch

Entries will be accepted online or by mail If using mail - send entry portion of form and check or money order (US \$) payable to Las Vegas Celtic Society to:

> Kristen Brimhall 2609 Fallow Fields Terrace Henderson, NV 89052

For inquiries call (702)372-8847 or e-mail dance@lasvegascelticsociety.org

*<u>IF mailing your registration, please include a</u> SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE for your confirmation and ticket into the games.

Closing date: April 1, 2023

Late entries - accepted until April 8th but you will **NOT** receive a ticket to get into the games. Instead of a late fee, dancer is responsible for their own gate admission. **No field entries.**

Rules and regulations

- 1. The competition will be governed by the Rules and regulations of the RSOBHD.
- 2. THERE WILL BE NO REFUNDS OF ENTRY FEES - NO EXCEPTIONS.
- 3. All dancers must present a valid **2023** SDUSA Registration card with the new sticker on the back. **Dancers** without a **2023 card in hand on the day of the competition will not be allowed to dance.**
- 4. Cash prizes for oldest Premier class, 1st \$50, 2nd \$40, 3rd \$30, 4th \$20
- 5. The competition committee reserves the right to combine, split or delete classes at the close of entries.
- 6. The decision of the judge is final. No persons other than the competition committee shall communicate with the judge.
- 7. Protests must be made in writing, signed and submitted to the competition secretary before the end of the competition with a \$30 fee. Fee will be refunded if the protest is sustained.
- 8. Dancers must remain in costume to receive awards.
- 9. Dancers will dance in inverse order of entry.
- 10. Status changes **must** be received by April 9th, 2023. Kristen Brimhall (702) 372-8847 or krisbrim@yahoo.com **No Status changes will be accepted the day of the competition.**
- 11. The competitor's age is taken as of the competition date.
- 12. \$5 of each entry will go to SDUSA

For more entry forms, ticket information, directions, please go to our website <u>www.lasvegascelticsociety.org</u>



Name:

| Address: | | |
|-----------------------|-------|---|
| | | |
| Phone #: | | |
| E-mail: | | |
| Age on April 15, 2023 | 3: | |
| Date of Birth: M | _ D | Y |
| Dance Card Registrat | ion # | |
| Teacher's Name: | | |

IF MAILING IN ENTRY DON'T FORGET A SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE FOR YOUR CONFIRMATION AND A TICKET TO GET INTO THE GAMES.

Entries not properly filled out will be returned and will not be accepted unless returned before the closing date.

Please check boxes to indicate dances entered

| | Pri. | Beg. | Nov | Inter. | Pre. |
|----------------|------|------|-----|--------|------|
| 222 | | | | | |
| PDB | | | | | |
| PDB & HC | | | | | |
| Fling | | | | | |
| Sword | | | | | |
| Seann Triubhas | | | | | |
| Strathspey | | | | | |
| Lilt | | | | | |
| Flora | | | | | |

| | Fee | Check |
|--------------|---------|-------|
| Class | (US \$) | one |
| Primary | \$30 | |
| Beginner | \$35 | |
| Novice | \$35 | |
| Intermediate | \$40 | |
| Premier | \$40 | |

In Consideration of acceptance of this entry, I hereby for myself, my heirs, executors, and administrators waive and release the officers and directors of the LVCS, their agents, or representatives, successors and agencies from all claims, damages, injuries and cause of action to either person or property arising out of participation or attendance in the dance competition and any and all suffered by me or through the above-mentioned events. I also allow my picture to be used on the LVCS website and in future advertisements for the games.

Signature:

Must be signed by parent or guardian if dancer is under 18 years of age.

If you would like to sponsor a trophy or a set of medals, please return this portion of the form with your entry.

| Name: Phone # | : | | |
|------------------|----------|--------|--|
| Trophy Medals | | | |
| Amount | enclosed | \$ | |

All trophy and medal sponsors may have their name in the dance program and engraved on the trophy.

Name in dance program Yes _____ No ____

Name or dedication to be engraved

Make Checks payable to LVCS (sponsor's donations may be included on same check with dancer registration fee).

Mail entries to:

Kristen Brimhall 2609 Fallow Fields Terrace Henderson, NV 89052